

**STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN COURT OF APPEALS**

A-11-356

State of Minnesota,

Respondent,

v.

Tamika Suttles,

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S

REPLY BRIEF

Ramsey County Attorney's Office
Appeals Section
50 W. Kellogg Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55102
(651) 266-2744

Attorney for Respondent

Jill Clark, Esq. (#196988)
Jill Clark, LLC
2005 Aquila Av. N.
Golden Valley, MN 55427
(763) 417-9102

Attorney for Appellant

Minnesota Attorney General Lori Swanson
John Garry, Sr. Asst. AG
Minnesota Attorney General
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	1
I. The Prosecutor Failed to Submit the Police Reports at the Hearing.	1
II. Appellant Developed her Argument as to Cumulative Errors.	1
<i>State obtained list of prospective jurors early</i>	2
<i>Juror Cook should have been removed for cause</i>	2
<i>Defense was prevented from eliciting bias</i>	3
<i>Officer was allowed to testify that the defendants burgled</i>	3
<i>District Court did not enforce its order to produce police reports</i>	3
<i>Prosecutor allowed to blurt out loud in Courtroom</i>	4
<i>District Court admitted State's pictures and physical evidence en masse</i>	4
<i>Court threatened English with perjury charges</i>	5
<i>Court told Prosecutor to argue English was a 'material' witness</i>	6
<i>Court allowed Prosecutors to make late-filed motions, rushed Defense</i>	6
<i>Court overruled all defense objections and sustained all of State's</i>	7
<i>The Court discussed two jurors due to schedules</i>	7
<i>Claim against Appellant not strong</i>	8

III. State Avoids Evidence of Drljic's Abandonment.	9
IV. The District Court erred in its post-trial findings.	10
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitutional provisions and Rules

XIVth Amendment to the US Constitution	2
MRE 401, 402	3
MRE 611(b)	3
MRE 616	3

Cases

<i>Brown v. State</i> , 682 N.W.2d 162, 167-68 (Minn. 2004)	8
<i>State v. Brechon</i> , 352 N.W.2d 745, 751 (Minn. 1984)	6
<i>State v. Carlson</i> , 264 N.W.2d 639, 641 (Minn. 1978)	4
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 296 N.W.2d 359, 371 (Minn. 1980)	7
<i>State v. Clifton</i> , 701 N.W.2d 793, 797 (Minn. 2005)	3
<i>State v. DeWald</i> , 463 N.W.2d 741 (Minn. 1990)	3
<i>State v. Graham</i> , 764 N.W.2d 340 (Minn. 2009)	5
<i>State v. Greer</i> , 635 N.W.2d 82, 93 n.3 (Minn. 2001)	8
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 307 Minn. 501 (Minn. 1976)	4

<i>State v. Mims</i> , 235 N.W.2d 381, 386 (1975)	8
<i>State v. Prtine</i> , 784 N.W.2d 303, 310 (Minn. 2010)	2
<i>State v. Richards</i> , 495 N.W.2d 187, 191 (Minn. 1992)	2
<i>State v. Schlien</i> , 774 N.W.2d 361 (Minn. 2011)	6
<i>Shacter v. Richter</i> , 135 N.W.2d 66, 70 (Minn. 1965)	6
<i>State v. Stewart</i> , 514 N.W.2d 559, 564 (Minn. 1994)	4
<i>U.S. v. McKinney</i> , 758 F.2d 1036 (5th Cir. 1985)	11
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 478 F.2d 976 (D.D.C. 1973)	5
<i>Webb v. Texas</i> , 409 U.S. 95 (1982)	5
